RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

g2. Now, think about traveling. When you are preparing to leave on a trip, which of the following do you usually do?

$des

| J K
Base: All respondents 3931 1077 1661 1193
Weighted 3931 1128 1580 1223
1998 500 759 740
Understand what my travel insurance covers 50.8% 44.3% 48.0% 60.5%
1J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 11J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U
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RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

$des

gl2_1. (Within Canada but outside your province of residence)

g12. When you travel for leisure to the destinations listed below, how often do you purchase travel insurance?

Total

18-34

Base: All respondents who have travelled Within
Canada but outside your province of residence in the
last 2 years

2002

583

791

628

Weighted

2001

609

751

640

Within Canada but outside your province of
residence

270 50 90 131
Always 13.5% 8.2% 12.0% 20.4%
| 1J
164 50 49 66
Usually 8.2% 8.2% 6.5% 10.3%
J
165 52 57 56
Occasionally 8.2% 8.6% 7.6% 8.7%
350 98 147 105
Rarely 17.5% 16.1% 19.6% 16.4%
1051 360 409 283
Never 52.5% 59.0% 54.4% 44.2%
K K
600 152 195 252
Top 3 box 30.0% 24.9% 26.0% 39.4%
1J
1401 457 555 388
Low 2 box 70.0% 75.1% 74.0% 60.6%
K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/1JIK - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U
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RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

gl2_2. (In the United States)

$des

q12. When you travel for leisure to the destinations listed below, how often do you purchase travel insurance?

18-34

Base: All respondents who have travelled In the
United States in the last 2 years

1662

448

650

564

Weighted

1670

471

621

578

In the United States

653 112 253 288
Always 39.1% 23.8% 40.7% 49.8%
| 1J
207 64 70 72
Usually 12.4% 13.7% 11.3% 12.4%
202 90 61 51
Occasionally 12.1% 19.1% 9.9% 8.8%
JK
182 69 58 56
Rarely 10.9% 14.6% 9.3% 9.6%
JK
427 136 179 112
Never 25.6% 28.9% 28.8% 19.4%
K K
1061 266 385 410
Top 3 box 63.5% 56.5% 61.9% 71.0%
1J
609 205 237 168
Low 2 box 36.5% 43.5% 38.1% 29.0%
K K
base
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RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

gl3_1. (I don't need to buy travel insurance if | am only traveling to another province within Canada because my prc

$des

q13. For each of the following statements, please indicate how much you agree or disagree.

Base: All respondents who have travelled in the last
2 years

2914

822

1168

924

Weighted

I don't need to buy travel insurance if | am only
traveling to another province within Canada

because my provincial health plan will cover my
medical costs

2920

863

1112

946

1077 349 422 307
Agree strongly 36.9% 40.4% 38.0% 32.4%
K K
1130 374 430 326
Agree somewhat 38.7% 43.4% 38.7% 34.5%
JK
444 94 172 177
Disagree somewhat 15.2% 10.9% 15.5% 18.8%
| |
269 46 88 135
Disagree strongly 9.2% 5.4% 7.9% 14.3%
| 1J
2207 723 852 633
Top 2 box 75.6% 83.8% 76.6% 66.9%
JK K
713 140 260 313
Low 2 box 24.4% 16.2% 23.4% 33.1%
| 1J
Mean 3 3.2 3.1 2.9
JK K
Std.Dev. 0.9 0.8 0.9 1
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/1JIK - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U
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RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

$des

g13_2. (I don't need to buy travel insurance because | have sufficient coverage through my work or credit card)

q13. For each of the following statements, please indicate how much you agree or disagree.

Base: All respondents who have travelled in the last
2 years

2914

822

1168

924

Weighted

I don't need to buy travel insurance because |

have sufficient coverage through my work or

2920

863

1112

946

credit card
734 195 348 192
Agree strongly 25.1% 22.6% 31.3% 20.2%
IK
898 299 352 246
Agree somewhat 30.7% 34.7% 31.7% 26.1%
K K
656 211 231 214
Disagree somewhat 22.5% 24.5% 20.8% 22.6%
632 157 181 294
Disagree strongly 21.6% 18.2% 16.3% 31.1%
1J
1632 494 700 438
Top 2 box 55.9% 57.3% 62.9% 46.3%
K IK
1288 369 412 508
Low 2 box 44.1% 42.7% 37.1% 53.7%
J 13
Mean 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.4
K IK
Std.Dev. 1.1 1 11 1.1
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 11J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U

Prepared by Ipsos-Reid Corporation, (CONFIDENTIAL)

Detailed Tables

46 of 85



RBC Insurance - TravelLife (11-016512-01)

gl3_3. (I don't need to buy travel insurance if | am only traveling to the United States because my provincial health |

$des

q13. For each of the following statements, please indicate how much you agree or disagree.

Base: All respondents who have travelled in the last
2 years

2914

822

1168

924

Weighted

I don't need to buy travel insurance if | am only
traveling to the United States because my

provincial health plan will cover my medical

2920

863

1112

946

costs
199 76 78 44
Agree strongly 6.8% 8.8% 7.0% 4.7%
K K
500 217 169 114
Agree somewhat 17.1% 25.2% 15.2% 12.0%
JK K
881 283 326 272
Disagree somewhat 30.2% 32.9% 29.3% 28.7%
1340 286 538 516
Disagree strongly 45.9% 33.1% 48.4% 54.6%
| 13
699 293 248 158
Top 2 box 23.9% 34.0% 22.3% 16.7%
JK K
2221 569 864 788
Low 2 box 76.1% 66.0% 77.7% 83.3%
| 13
Mean 1.8 2.1 1.8 1.7
JK K
Std.Dev. 0.9 1 0.9 0.9
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 11J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT/U
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